## No. 13,934

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals For the Ninth Circuit

DON MAURICE RANDALL,

Appellant,

Appellee.

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appeal from the District Court for the Territory of Alaska, Third Division.

## **BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.**

WILLIAM T. PLUMMER, United States Attorney, CLIFFORD J. GROH, Assistant United States Attorney, Anchorage, Alaska, Attorneys for Appellee.



APR 7 1954

## Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of Points Relied On	2
Argument	3
Point One	3
The court did not abuse its discretion in denying defend- ant's motion for a trial continuance	
Point Two	4
The court did not err in admitting the testimony of the witnesses David E. Thompson and Patricia Ann Herrick that they thought the gun was loaded	
Point Three	6
Court did not err in admitting the testimony of Dr. O'Malley	
Point Four	7
Court did not err in submitting to jury the charge of assault with a deadly weapon since there is not sufficient	,
evidence that the gun was loaded	
Point Five	
The court did not err in its instructions	
Conclusion	11

## Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Brown v. U. S., 152 F. 2d 138 (C.A.D.C.)	. 5
Colt v. U. S., 160 F. 2d 650 (C.C.A. 5)	
Cratty v. U. S., 163 F. 2d 844 (U.S.App.D.C.)	. 8
Jackson v. U. S., 102 F. 473 (C.C.A. 9)	8, 9, 10
Law v. U. S., 177 F. 2d 283 (C.C.A. 5)	. 4
People v. Montgomery, 114 P. 792	. 9
Territory v. Gomez, 125 P. 702	. 9
Todorow v. U. S., 173 F. 2d 439 (C.C.A. 9)	. 11

## Rules

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure (Title 18, U.S.C.A.):	
Rule 29	7
Rule 30	11
Rule 51	4

## Texts

Wigmore, Third Edition:	
Volume I, Section 18, page 332	5
Volume VII, Sections 1917-1929	5
Volume VII, Section 1923, page 21	6
74 A.L.R. 1206	9

## No. 13,934
